

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 20-1429

DOMENICO CALCATERRA,
Petitioner-Appellee,

vs.

IOWA BOARD OF MEDICINE,
Respondent-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ROBERT HANSON, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

ANAGHA DIXIT
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5478
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
anagha.dixit@ag.iowa.gov
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES IN THE REPLY BRIEF 4

RESPONSE TO APPELLEE'S ARGUMENT 5

I. The Strong public policy arguments support the Board's position 5

II. Appellee raises arguments not preserved and not applicable to the matter before this court ... 9

CONCLUSION 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....12

CERTIFICATE OF FILING13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Northwestern Bell Telephone Co. v. Hawkeye State Telephone Co.</i> , 165 N.W.2d 771, 774 (Iowa 1969).....	8
---	---

Statutes

Iowa Code chapter 17A.....	8
Iowa Code chapter 22	8
Iowa Code chapter 272C	6
Iowa Code section 272C.6	8
Iowa Code 272C.6(4).....	10
Iowa Code section 272C.6(4)(a).....	10

Other Authorities

Iowa Board of Medicine – Board Overview, https://medicalboard.iowa.gov/board-overview	6
<i>Iowa Capital Dispatch</i> , Dec. 9, 2020, https://iowacapitaldispatch.com/briefs/iowa-licensing-board-isnt-disclosing-reason-for-alleging-surgeon-is-incompetent/	7
42 C.F.R. Part 60	9
